
Deutsche Meisterschaften im Eiskunstlaufen 2006
JUNIOREN SYNCHRONEISKUNSTLAUFEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.7456.54BAYMagic Diamonds 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s31 2.9 0.13 0 0 0 1 -1 3.03
2
3
4

I3+pi3
SP2
MI+fm3+fm2

1

3.7 0 10 1 0
3.7 -1 -1 -1 0 0
3.7

0.35
-0.53
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

4.05
3.17
3.70

35.80

Elm.
Ded. 

0100 0.0000.000.0NHS5
-110-1 2.77-1-0.132.9I3+pi26

7 1.3L2+s1/L1+s3 0.15 0 1.450 1 1 -1
8 1.0 0.10 0 1.100 1 1 0W3+s1/W3+s2
9 3.7C3+s4 -1.23 -2 2.47-2 -2 -1 -2

22.9 21.74
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.25 4.50 4.75 3.50
4.25 4.50 4.75 3.50
4.00 4.50 4.75 3.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.50
4.44
4.44

Choreography 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.001.60 4.56
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 3.501.60 4.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.80

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.4753.98BERSilver Shadows 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SP21 3.7 -0.35 0 0 -1 -1 0 3.35
2
3
4

NHS1
L2+s3/L2+s3
W3+s1/W2+s1

2

1.3 0 -10 -1 -1
2.9 0 0 0 -1 0
0.8

-0.15
-0.08
-0.05 0 0 -1 0 -1

1.15
2.82
0.75

37.51

Elm.
Ded. 

0000 0.9000.000.9I3+pi15
-1000 0.8000.000.8C3+s1/C3+s16

7 4.8MI+fm3+fm3 -0.25 0 4.550 -1 0 0
8 0.6 -0.10 0 0.500 -1 -1 -1B3+s1
9 3.7I2+pi4 -1.05 -2 2.65-2 -1 -1 -1

19.5 17.47
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
4.75

5.00 4.75 4.50 4.00
5.00 4.50 4.25 3.50
5.25 4.50 4.50 3.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.81
4.63
4.75

Choreography 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.25 3.751.60 4.50
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 3.751.60 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.51

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Meisterschaften im Eiskunstlaufen 2006
JUNIOREN SYNCHRONEISKUNSTLAUFEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.0840.98SASSkating Graces 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I3+pi31 3.7 -0.70 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 3.00
2
3
4

SP1
B3+s3
NHS

3

2.9 -1 -2-1 -1 0
2.9 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
0.0

-0.63
-0.50
0.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

2.27
2.40
0.00

23.90

Elm.
Ded. 

-10-1-1 1.07-1-0.231.3L1+s35
-1-1-1-2 1.77-1-0.632.4C3+s3/C3+s16

7 4.8I3+pi4 -0.25 0 4.550 -1 0 0
8 0.8 -0.30 -2 0.50-2 -2 -2 -1W3+s1/W3+s1
9 2.9MI+fm1+fm3 -0.38 0 2.520 -2 -1 0

21.7 18.08
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00 3.00 2.75 2.75
2.75 3.00 3.00 2.25
3.00 3.25 3.00 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.94
2.94
3.06

Choreography 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.501.60 3.00
Interpretation 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.001.60 3.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.90

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.3740.07SASSaxony Ice Pearls 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I3+pi41 4.8 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 3.80
2
3
4

L2+s1/L3+s1
C3+s1
NHS4

4

0.8 -1 -1-2 -1 -2
0.6 0 0 0 0 -1
3.7

-0.23
0.00

-0.70 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

0.57
0.60
3.00

24.70

Elm.
Ded. 

00-1-1 0.45-1-0.150.6B3+s15
-100-1 0.550-0.050.6W3+s16

7 0.9I3+pi1 -0.25 -1 0.65-2 -1 -1 -1
8 3.7 -0.35 0 3.350 -1 -1 0SP2
9 2.9MI+fm3+fm1 -0.50 -1 2.40-1 -1 -1 0

18.6 15.37
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.25
3.25

2.75 3.00 3.50 3.00
2.25 3.25 3.25 2.25
2.75 3.50 3.50 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.06
3.00
3.25

Choreography 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.25 2.251.60 3.06
Interpretation 3.00 2.50 3.25 3.50 2.001.60 3.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.70

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Meisterschaften im Eiskunstlaufen 2006
JUNIOREN SYNCHRONEISKUNSTLAUFEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.2128.42BAYIce-Company 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I1+pi11 0.9 -0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0 0.80
2
3

C3+s1
SP2

5

0.6 0 00 0 -1
3.7 -1 -1 0 -1 0

0.00
-0.53

0.60
3.17

19.21

Elm.
Ded. 

0-1-10 0.500-0.100.6B1+s15
000-1 0.70-1-0.100.8W3+s1/W3+s16

7 0.8L2+s1/L1+s1 -0.23 -1 0.57-2 -1 -1 -1
8 2.1 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 -1I2+pi2
9 1.3MI+fm1 -0.53 -2 0.77-2 -2 -1 -1

10.8 9.21
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.25
2.25

2.25 2.50 2.75 2.50
2.25 2.50 2.50 1.75
2.25 2.00 2.75 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.50
2.38
2.31

Choreography 2.25 2.00 2.75 3.00 2.251.60 2.50
Interpretation 2.00 2.00 2.50 2.75 2.251.60 2.31
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.21

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

4.5118.02B-WEiskristalle 2000 5.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B2+s11 0.6 -0.13 -1 -2 0 0 -1 0.47
2
3
4

NHS
W3+s1/W3+s1
I2+pi1

6

0.0 -2 -2-2 0 -1
0.8 -1 -1 -1 0 0
0.9

0.00
-0.15
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

0.00
0.65
0.90

18.51

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-1-2-1 0.57-1-0.230.8L2+s1/L1+s16
7 0.6C3+s1 -0.20 -1 0.40-1 -1 -1 0
8 0.9 -0.15 -1 0.75-1 -1 0 -1I2+pi1
9 1.3MI+fm1 -0.53 -2 0.77-2 -2 -1 0

5.9 4.51
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.75
2.25
2.00

2.00 2.75 2.75 2.25
1.75 2.75 2.75 1.50
2.00 2.50 2.50 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.31
2.38
2.25

Choreography 1.75 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.001.60 2.31
Interpretation 1.75 2.00 2.75 2.75 2.001.60 2.31
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.51

Deductions Illegal element: Falls: -5.00-4.00 -1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 30/12/2005 14:27:31


